# CH \$40.00 62872

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Implicitcare, LLC		07/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Implicitcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	260 Newport Center Drive, Suites 207 & 208	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6287275	MYELLEVATE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102030567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-203-8080

**Email:** trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Brennan C. Swain

Address Line 1:Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLPAddress Line 2:1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70411-0004/1015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brennan C. Swain
SIGNATURE:	/brennan c. swain/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1015 Confirmatory Assignment - MYELLEVATE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0336

900634984

### **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Implicitcare, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 260 Newport Center Drive, Suites 207&208, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) was the owner of all rights and interest of MYELLEVATE, holding common law trademarks rights in the term pursuant to Section 43 of the Lanham Act (15 USC §1125) and related state statutes with a date of first use in interstate commerce at least as early as September 20th 2018;

WHEREAS, Implicitcare, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal address of 260 Newport Center Drive, Suites 207&208, Newport Beach, CA 92660, (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) was desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that based on an assignment between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE effective as of July 22, 2020 ("Assignment") and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right title and interest in the trademark listed above and all the goodwill associated therewith, with such transfer effective as of the Assignment date above.

Implicitcare, LLC ("ASSIGNOR")  By:  George Rebensdorf  By:  (Signature)	Implicitcare, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE")  — Docusigned by:  George Rebensdorf  By:  — E7B22001C912430  (Signature)
Name: George Rebensdorf (Printed)	Name: George Rebensdorf (Printed)
Title: Managing Member	Title: President

4841-2549-0420

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0337** 

RECORDED: 08/06/2021